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REVISION OF SECTION 630 

METHOD OF HANDLING TRAFFIC 

 
Section 630 of the Standard Specifications is hereby revised for this project as follows: 
 
In subsection 630.09 (8), delete Table 630-2 and replace with the following: 
 

 

Table 630-2 

VERTICAL CLEARANCES TO STRUCTURES 
 

 Highway  
Underpasses 

Railway 
Underpasses 

 
Overhead Wires 

Local Rural Roads 
Local Urban Streets 
Rural Collectors 
Urban Collectors 

14 Feet 23 Feet
2
 

3
 

Rural Arterial 
Urban Arterial 
Freeways 

16 Feet
1
 23 Feet

2
 

3
 

1 Vertical clearance to sign trusses and pedestrian overpasses shall be 17 feet. 
2 Measured from top of rail to bottom of highway structure.  All railway clearances are subject to the individual railroad’s 

approval. 
3 Communication and power lines of: 

0 to 750 volts                      18 Feet 
750 to 22,000 volts             20 Feet 
22,000 to 50,000 volts        22 Feet 
For voltages over 50,000 volts, increase clearance ½ inch for each 1000 volts. 

 

 
 

 
 


